We further report that there are adequate systems and processes in the company commensurate with the size and operations of 
the company to monitor and ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations and guidelines.

We further report that during the audit period, the company has 

I) issued 6,97,10,000 (Six Crore Ninety Seven Lakh and Ten Thousand Only)  1% Non-Cumulative, Non-Convertible 
Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rs. Ten) each  to the Promoters of the company.

ii) The members of the Company have passed resolutions for the powers to Board of Directors  u/s 180 of the Companies